

NOTICE OF VACANCY

NORTH WILDWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Board is accepting letters from interested North Wildwood residents. This position would run through December 2025. Qualifications include: must be a United States citizen, a North Wildwood resident for a minimum of one year, registered to vote in North Wildwood, and shall be able to read and write.

Letters of intent must be received by Wednesday, April 16, 2025.

Please apply via email to <u>dcottrell@mmace.com</u> with position clearly indicated in subject line or apply in writing to:

Dawn Cottrell, School Business Administrator, Board Secretary North Wildwood School District 1201 Atlantic Avenue North Wildwood, NJ 08260